©2020 EPC SPACE EPC.SPACE1
FBG10N30B Datasheet
FBG10N30B
Rad Hard eGaN® 100 V, 30 A,
9 mΩ Surface Mount (FSMD-B)
Features
•	 Low RDS(on)
•	 Ultra-low QG For High Efficiency

FBG10N30B Datasheet
EPC Space Part Number Information
Ordering Information Availability
Part Number Screening Level Shipping
FBG10N30B*C Engineering Samples
Waffle trays
FBG10N30B*S Space Level
1 Screening and qualification consistent to an equivalent MIL-PRF-19500 specification.
C version FSMD-B units are intended for engineering development purposes only and NOT sup-
plied with radiation performance guarantees nor supplemental data packages
Part Pre�x
FBG 10 N 30 B
Voltage Rating
Polarity Package Option
Current Rating
Radiation Level
C F
Screening Level
Screening Options Rad Assurance Options
1 character 1 character
C = Developmental Unit
V = Lite Screened
S = Space Level1
R = 100 krad, LET = 64
F = 300 krad, LET = 64
G = 500 krad, LET = 64
H = 1000 krad, LET = 64
Z = 1000 krad, LET = 84
©2020 EPC SPACE EPC.SPACE11
FBG10N30B Datasheet
EPC Space Product Marking Information
XXXX – serialization number when required
Company Identi�er (EPCS), date code and CAGE code:
YY Last two digits of the current year
WW Week number according to ISO 8601
8QKQ6  CAGE code
ESD rating of the device located directly over the Gate pin
EPCS   YYWW   8QKQ6
Part number & package information plus:
S screening level
H radiation level
©2020 EPC SPACE EPC.SPACE12
FBG10N30B Datasheet
Data Package Order Detail
Consistent to MIL-PRF-19500 general specification
SPACE Screen
1.	FBG10N30B*S – STANDARD DATA PACKAGE
		  A. Certificate of Compliance
		  B. Serialization Records
		  C. Assembly Flow Chart
		  D. Preconditioning –	Attributes Data Sheet
					     – HTRB - Hi Temp Gate Stress Post Reverse Bias Data and Delta Data
						      – HTRB - Hi Temp Drain Stress Post Reverse Bias Delta Data
		  E. Group A – Attributes Data Sheet
		  F. Group B – Attributes Data Sheet
		  G. Group C – Attributes Data Sheet
		  H. Group D – Attributes Data Sheet
2. FBG10N30B*S – OPTIONAL DATA PACKAGE